

125th MAINE LEGISLATURE

FIRST REGULAR SESSION-2011

Legislative Document

No. 232

H.P. 185

House of Representatives, February 1, 2011

Resolve, To Change the Name of the Northern Penobscot Technical Center

Reference to the Committee on Education and Cultural Affairs suggested and ordered printed.

Heath & Print

HEATHER J.R. PRIEST Clerk

Presented by Representative CLARK of Millinocket. Cosponsored by Senator SAVIELLO of Franklin.

1	Sec. 1. Change to vocational center. Resolved: That the Department of
2	Education shall rename the Region 3, Northern Penobscot Technical Center the Region 3,
3	Northern Penobscot Vocational Center.

SUMMARY

5 This resolve directs the Department of Education to rename the Northern Penobscot 6 Technical Center the Northern Penobscot Vocational Center.

4